

Proclamation of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Recognizing Dianne Holly, Legal Secretarial Services Supervisor, for 33 years of outstanding public service

WHEREAS, Dianne Holly is retiring with 33 years of public service with the County of El Dorado; and

WHEREAS, Dianne Holly began her career with the El Dorado County Probation Department in 1988 as a Clerk III and was promoted to Legal Office Assistant II in 1992, where she provided exemplary clerical support services to the South Lake Tahoe Field Office. In 1993 she worked as a Recordable Document Examiner II for the Recorder Clerk and from 1996 to 2008 Dianne worked in the Public Defender's office, Probation Department, and the Health and Human Services Agency, in various support positions; and

WHEREAS, Dianne Holly returned to the Probation Department in 2009 as an Office Assistant II and was quickly promoted to her current role as the Legal Secretarial Services Supervisor, where she served until May of 2021; and

WHEREAS, Dianne has been instrumental in keeping Probation's South Lake Tahoe Field office running smoothly. Her work product and technical skills have been an asset to the Department, as well as her unwavering commitment to excellence; and

WHEREAS, Dianne was nominated in 2013, 2015, 2017, and 2018 as Supervisor of the Year and was a valuable leader; and

WHEREAS, Dianne's commitment, integrity, collaboration, and compassion have had a positive impact and assisted in creating safer communities through changing countless lives.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado recognizes and commends Legal Secretarial Services Supervisor Dianne Holly for her many years of outstanding service to the People and County of El Dorado.

Passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 11th day of May, 2021.

Attest:	
Kim Dawson, Clerk of the Board	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	John Hidahl, Chair, Board of Supervisors